ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WELFARE Boarb N THE 8um of $ 1,965.28 For
THE MONTH OF APRIL AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos. 10494 vo 10510 anp 10562 To 10568 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN tSSUED.

CoMmISSTONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To 9 OfcLock AM, May 191w, 1965.
Commis-rONER DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED. 5
.
i o 7z

ATTESYj/?)LéQﬂ%/’ /7/C;42¢A4¢Zf~ “PaLMER ENGE - CHAIR%}y/

RALPH SEAVERT ~ CouUNTY AUDITOR

FormaN, NOrRTH Dakorta
May 19ru, 1965

Tve Boarp oF COUNTY ComMv IBS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

: CoMM1I8S IONER SMITH MOVED THAT AN EASEMENT BE GIVEN To THE SaRGENT County WaTER CONSERVATION AND FLnOD
ConTROL D18TRICT FOR ALL STRIPS OF LAND OWNED BY SARGENT County 1w Section 17, Secvion 20, NWh oF Section 29,
Section 30, NW: oF Section 31, att in Townsrie 129, Range 56 ano SEX Section 25, TownsHip 129, RaNGE 57, sa1D
STRIPE OF LAND BEING A PART of County Drain No, 9 AND 8A1D EABEMENT BE(ING REQUESTED FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECONSTRUCT ING
A 1D DRAIN AND THAT THE CHA 1RMAN AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN SAID EASEMENT.
Comu1se1ONER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commyissianer DEWEY MOVED THAT THE FoLLOWING SALE oF Countv TA??DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED ISSUED TO
pyrcHAsSER: Lot 3, BLock 1, Swanson's Apoition, CiTy oF MiLNor, Yo HenRY anD CareLyN MarTin, MiLnor, N, Dax,
CoMM1SS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

MoTi1on By Cowmmissioner Dewevy anp seonpEd By CommissioneR HoFLEN THAT THE County EXTENS 1ON AGENT BE
AUTHOR1ZED TO SECURE THE SERVYCES 'OF ONE STUDENT.FOR THREE MONTHS BEGINNING JuNE 18T, 1965, THRu THE Economic
OpPORTUNITY ACT, MoTiON CARRIED,

CoMmissI1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoarRo abJournN To 9 O'crock A.M. June 1sv, 1965,
COMM! S8 IONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

> =
_ Ll o e w7
PALMER ENGE ~ CHAIiy‘N

—

ATTEST:/,‘?[/”_/; ,L/}Qf) /’ﬂ’/f/‘é//'

RaLpH BEAVEET - COUNTY AuDITOR

Forman, NortH Dakora
June 1st, 1965

THE BoArD ofF County COMMIBS IONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEET ING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED A8 READ,

Comm 188 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS TO SELL HARD LI1OUOR "ON & OFF" g8E APPROVED AND
LICENSES 188UED TO BAME!

Herman T. GRAY oN Lots 2 & 3, Brock 2, VILLAGE oF CRETE FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JuLy 18T, 1965 anp
enD NG DEcemBer 31sT, 1965,

RusseLt GREENLEY oN LoT 2, Brock 2, RANDALL'S ADDITION, VILLAGE OF STIRUM FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JuLy 18T,
1965 anp EnpiInG Decemeer 31sr, 1965,

Comm 185 10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

Comm 188 1ONER BRUNS INTRODUGCED THE FOLLOWING REBOLUTION: AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, THE BUDGET FOR THE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS AND TME STATES ATTORNEY 18 NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET
EXPEND ITURES REQUIRED BY LAW FOR THE F1SCAL YEAR 1964 - 1965,

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, THAT THE BUDGET OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS BE INCREASED $425.00 ano
THE BUDGET OF THE STATES ATTORNEY BE INCREASED $250.00.

Comm 188 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE RESOLUT tON AND S8AME CARRIED.

Comm 188 tONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS WITH THE STATE Hi1GHWAY DEPARTMENT
FOR ProJecTs CS 767(5) AnD CS 217(7) AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD oF CoUNTY COMMIBSIONERS AND THE COUNTY
AUDITOR OF SARGENT COUNTY ARE HEREBY AUTHOR!ZED AND DIRECTED TO S8IGN SAID AGREEMENTS,

Comm 188 1ONER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

Comm188 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO CONSTRUCT 1ON AGREEMENTS WITH THE STATE HiGHwAY DEPARYMENT
FoR FEDERAL~AI1D SECONDARY PROJECTS CS 217(7) Anp CS 767(5) AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD of CounTy COMM iS88|ONERS
AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF SARGENT COUNTY ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND OIRECTED TO S8IGN BA1D AGREEMENTS,

ComM18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT ION ORDERED PAID!

10712 SE County Commi8s1oNERS ASSIN, 1965 Dues $ 56.00
10713 Cass Countvy AuDITOR MENTAL HEALTH HEARING 15,00
10714 G.W, DALiman MoTor RepA IR 14,00
10715 DigsoLo Inc, SAFE INSPECT 1ON 65.00
10716 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF MeAate For PR1IBONERS 44,00
10717 MiLToN Fay, SHERIFF MiteAGE & EXPENSES FoR May 150.86
10718 GLoBe Gazerve PrinTiNg Co, OFF1CE SuppLIES 30,24
10719 YvONNE M. JOMNSGARD MILEAGE & EXPENSES AB JuvENILE COMMISS IONER 66,52
10720 ARTHUR KROHN MiLeage & FErR Diem A8 SpoT CHECKER Less Tax $§ 1,31 49,53
10721 JoHN McGreEGOR PoeTAGE 10,00
10722 JoHN McGregor MiILEAGE & ExpeENSESs A8 VETERANS SERVICE OFF 1CER 138,90
10723 Harr18 MuND, DEp. SHERIFF MiLEAGE 19.80
10724 PENNEYS SupPLIES 65.75
10725 HetBeERT PFEIFER JR, MiLeage, ExPEnSES & County SHARE oF SALARY 396,10
10726 MARCELLENE R. SAEweERY 8CD CLeErRk HIRE Less Tax $ 2.30 61.15
10727 SarGeNT County TELLER CoMMIES 1ONERS PROCEED INGS Eve. 61,22
10728 RALE1GH WINDSBOR MeaLs For PRISONERS 9.90
10729 HarRrRy H. WiLke SERVICES A8 NiGHT WATCHMAN Less Tax $§ .71 18.79
10730 Geo. R. Bruns SERVICES & MiLEAGE A8 CoMMIBS 1ONER Less Tax & 1.45 55.35
10731 CHas, 0., Dewev ServiIcEB & MILEAGE A8 CoMMIB8 1ONER Less Tax $ 2.18 71.52
10732 PALMER ENGE Services & MiLEAGE A8 ComMM18S IONER Less Tax $ 2.18 72.32
10733 Geo. HorFLEN SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CoMM18S 1ONER Less Tax $10,15 124,85
10734 MELVIN SMITH SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMi8810NER Less Tax $ 2,18 79.72
10735 NorwAN M. ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax $49,38 275,62

10736 OLIVER ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax $22,49 327.51




10737 ALVIN G. BACKER SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax § 18.28 $ 306.72

10738 Derwood L. ELLESTAD SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 12,69 337.31
10739 JoHN ERLENBUSCH SERVICES A8 SUPERVISOR Ltess Tax 42,29 332.71
10740 WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 41,58 283.42
10741 RoBERT THAYVER SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 14,79 335,21
10742 AARSETH HARDWARE SupeLiES 453.85
10743 BurLER MACHINERY Co, REPA IRS 148,33
10744 Farmers UNton Ott Co. MiLnor  SuppLIES 2,70
10745 Farmers UnioN OiL Co. FoRmAN  SuprLIES 2,95
10746 MR8 VEVA GLABER GARAGE RENT 15.00
10747 Jack HARE SupPLIES 22,90
10748 KreFer Bros, RePA 1R8 21.15
10749 KR1DER EQuipMENT Co. INC. RepPA IRS 282,36
10750 Stanparo 01l Co, Gas 25.38
10751 0.K. Tire Stores Tires 129,40
10752 W.W, WALLwork FARGO INC, SurPLIES 61,04
10753 PusLic WerFare Boaro oF N.O, Ao to DeEPENDENT CHILOREN, AGED & Di1sABLED Persons, MEDICAL AID ToO

. Acep 1,592,445
10754 SARGENT CoUNTY WELFARE BOARD  APPROPRIATION FOR JUNE 600,00
10755 Cowev O Co. DieseL FueL 507,94
10756 SaEweRT ELECTRIC SupeLiES 33.00

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MAOE BY THE SARGENT COUNTY WeELFARE BoARD IN THE sum ofF $2,913,26 For
THE MONTH OF MAY AND FOR wHICH WARRANT Noe, 10632 1o 10651 anp 10699 to 10705 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED,

CoMMIBS8 tONER BRUNB MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 90'cLock A.M. June 18tH, 1965,
Comm 188 10NER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ATvEST:

(zﬂé/ e %/(/V%f .

RaLpH SEAVERT - COUNTY AuDiTOR

Forman, N.orTH Daxora
June 18vH, 1965

Tre Boarp ofF County CommiSS10ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERE PRESENT,

MoTiON BY COMMIRS!ONER HDFLEN AND SECONDED BV CoMmIsSSIONER DEWEV THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES OF COUNTV TAX
DEED PRAPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEEDS ISSUED TO PURCHASERS:

Lors 8~9-10, Brock 13, MiLwaukee ApboiTioN, VILLAGE OF CocswetL To GeraLp SETM, CogsweiL, NorTH Oakora.

Lors 4-5-6, Brocx 3, Came's AboiTion, VILLAGE oF CogsweLt To Vernon Miieranot, Cocswerr, NoRTH “AxkoTA,

MoT 10N CARRIED,

[t

CommisstoNER DEWEY INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESBOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, THE B1D IN THE AMOUNT oF $79,987.43 oF Rov ScHEFFLER, I¥C, RECEIVED IN THE LETTING OF June 1171H,
1965, For Prouzcts CS 217(7) ano CS 767(5) was THE Low B1D RECEIVED.

WHEREAS, THIS BID 18 CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE.

NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED BY THE BoaRo oF County CommissionEms of SarGeENT COUNTY, THAT THE HigHway
DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD Yo Rov SCHEFFLER, INC. THE CONTRACT For ProszcTe: CS 217(7) ano CS 767(5) ano
SECURE FEDERAL CONCURRENCE THEREOF. .

IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HisHwAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE
UNBER THI8 CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FRoM THE Bureay of PusLic Roaps,

AND, TtHAT THE CHai1rMAN OF THE BoARD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO 81GN
SAID CONTRACT,

ComM18510NER SMITH SECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommisStoNER SMITH MOVED THAT Lot 7,BLock 1, OricinaL Towns1TE, VILLAGE oF HAVANA, BELONGING TOo SARGENT
Countv, BE 80LD To GORDON PHiLLIPS, Havana, NortH “Yakota For THE sum oF $100.00.
Commiss tONER BRUNB BECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES oN THE NE G0 Fr, oF Lots 19-20-21-22, BrLock 22,
CiTy oF MiLNOR, REQUEST ING THAT THE ASSESSED VALUTION BE REDUCED 25 % For THE vEars 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963 Anp
1964, was PREBENTED To THE BoArD,

Comm18310NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE ABOVE APPLICATION BE APPROVED, (BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE
CiTy BoARD) AS REQUESTED.

CoMMIGSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT (ON AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMmies1 ONER BRUNS 1NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPT ION!

WHEREAS, THE BUDGET FOorR THE VETERANS SERvICE OFFICER 18 NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET EXPENDITURES REQUIRED
BY LAW FOR THE FISCAL Y=AR 19641965,

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, THAT THE BUDGET OF THE VETERANS Service OFFICER BE INCREaseD $225,00.

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

THeE BoarD proce=coep 1o Waumperon, NorTH DakoTa 7o ATTEND A MEETING GALLED By THE State Tax UEPARTMEMT.
Cosmisz10NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M, June 28tM, 1965,

CDIHMISS'ONER HOF’LEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
I Py

Patmer EnGE
CHA IRMAN

CounTy AuDITOR




War, No.

10833 BANCROFT WHITNEY Co.

10834 Fargo Paper Co.

10835 £ & E Sates & Semvice

10836 FormAn Drue

10837 GarrFanev!s

10838 Hoce ResrauranT Service
10839 Yvonne M, JoHNSGARD

10840 N.,D, AupiTor's Asstw

10841 N.D. Treasurer's Ass'n

10842 Oscar PETerson

10843 Sargent County News

10844 SarseNt County TREASURER
10845 Cumming DtzseL SaLes

10846 Oelamere BracksmiTHING & MacHine
10847 Fargo Curwert Co.

10848 FLapos Haroware

10849 LeacH Lumeer Co.

10850 L1LLEGARD INC,

10851 N,W. EQui-ment Co,

10852 Ransom County

10853 Sranoarp QgL

10854 UNtTED BuiLping CenTers, Inc,
10855 W.W, WAaLiwork Farco, INC,
10856 N.D, Stare HicHway YeparTmENnT
10857 Ravy Seavert

ATTEST; l/?//L
Tal Yl A ¢ ot
RaLpr/SeavenT

County AuDiTOR

War, No.

10869 AarseTH HarDware

10870 HarrieT CoLBURN

10871 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF

10872 MiLton Fay, SHertFF

10873 Forman Drus

10874 GrLoBe=GazETTE Pointing Co.
10875 Yvosne M, JoHNSGARD
10876 Jonn MeGrEgor

10877 JoHn McGreGor

10878 Harr1s Muno, Dep SHerIFF
10879 Conrap NeLson

10880 N.C. 8TaTE ScHooL ofF ScieEnCE
10881 SarcenT County News

10882 Hiverert B, PFEiFER JR,
10883 SaewerT ELECTRIC

10884 SarGENT County TELLER
10885 JuNE WiLke

10886 GeorGe R. BRunse

10887 Chas, 0. Dewev ¢
10888 PALMER ENGE

10889 George HorFLen

10890 MeLvin SmiTH

10891 ARTHUR KROHN

10892 MARCELLENE R. SAEWERT
10893 Harry H, Witk

10894 AL' StanoarRD Zervice
10895 Bert E, Anpecgon

10896 L.F. BergH

10897 Burrer MacHinery Co.
10898 Farmers Union Qi Co. (Rutiann)
10899 Mes Veva Grases

10900 Herret1o ConsTrucTioN Ca,
10501 KieFer Baos,

10902 Kr1perR Eouspment Co, Inc,
10903 © ~ MiracLe Gas Co,

10904 Sweenevy Bros, TracTor Co,
10905 VapLON'S BLAGKSMITHING
10906 WHeeLer Lumser Brioge & SuerLy Co,
10907 Norman M. ANDERSON

10908 OLi1vER ANDERSON

10909 ALvin G, Backer

10910 Derwnnp L. ELLESTAD

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDZRED PAID!

LecaL SueeLiES

SuppLIES

Service ConTracT

SueeLiES

S uppLIES

SuppLIES

MiLeace & Expenses a8 JUVENILE CommissioneR
1965 Dues

19%35 Dues

Services & Miceage
ProceepEncs & SuppLiIES
CasH ADVANCED FOR POBTAGE
Repairs

RepaIrs

CuLverTs

SuepPLIES

Sueri1E8

Rera 1rS

Rera 1RS

HigHwAY SicNs

Gas

SupprLIES

WeLoing Gag

PLans Prosects CS 21747) & CS 757(5)
Seraving Weeps FatRGROUNDS

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

Suppi 1e8

Miteace & Expenses For ApriL, Mav & June
MiLeace & ExpensEs For June

Mears For Prisoners

Suprties

SuppLIES

MiLEAGE & EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CommissioNeER
MiLeage & Expenses as County dJusTice
MiLeage & Expenses as VETerans
MiLEAGE

Mower Reratr

CounTy SHARE oF EcoNomiC Work STuby ProgrAM
SuprLiES

MiLeace, Expenses & County SHARE OF SALARY
Re-wiriNG COURTHOUBE

ProceeD INGB & SupptLiES

LaunorY For dJatL

Services & MiLeace as Commi<sioNER
Services & MiLEAGE A8 CoMM1IBS1ONER!
Services & MiLeace as Commissioner
Services & MiLeage a8 CoumissioneER
Services & MiLeace A8 CommingIONER
Services & MiILEAGE A8 SpoT CHeCKER

S C D Crerk Hire

SERVICES AB NIGHT WATCHMAN

SuerLtES & Repatrs

SuepPLIER :

GRINDING STONES

Repa1rS

SupPLIES

GARAGE ENT

LaBor & MacHIne HIRe BuiLning Bripge
Repatrg

RepAI1RS

Gas

Repatre

Repa1rs

Brioge MateERtALS

SERVICES AS PaTtroLMAN

Services & MiLeace as PaTrRoLMAN

SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

ervice OfFF1CER

Forman, NorTH Dakora
June 28TH, 1965

THe BoarD oF County ComMmiIssiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

$ 16,00
39.67
57.50

2,10
29.50
10,67
87.01

7.50

7.50
13.40
8.73

203.35
10,96

4,90
98.10
3h, 54
76.90
23.77
18.07
50.40

225,04
12.07
30.30
14,00
15.00

Covm1SBIONER SMITH MOVED THAT MiLton Hooness, Delamere, NorTH DakoTA BE APPOINTED TO SERVE AS A MEMBER
oF THE NortH DAkoTa State Fair Ass'N 1N AcCORDANCE WiITH HousE BiLL 620 oF THE 1965 Session Laws.
CormmissioNEr DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE Boaro ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A.M. Jurv 6tH, 1965,
COMMISSIONEH BQUNQ BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

PaLMER ENGE
CHa 1RMAN

(Jre Lo 2
7

Forman, NorTH YakoTa

Jury 6vH, 1965

THe Boarp ofF County CoMmiISSIONERE MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

$ 16.70
170,64
133,16

6.00
1.33
438,79
43.16
43,98
136.07
31,70
8.00
143.88
419,13
313.25
592,95
164,68
4,50
80,74
143,08
141,34
156.08
162,75
194,63
43,08
L.34
192,07
19,47
27.00
386.89
60.55
15.00
4,170,81
111,05
48,6k
21.00
9.75
12.50
7,543.95
275.62
34L,16
306.72
337.31

R 3
-

=i NW NN
. .

Less TAX
LESS TAX
LESE TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX

. .

FPRBRER®

k9,38
22.49
18.28
12.69

LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX




War. No.

10911 JoHn ERLENBUSCH Services as Roap Sueervisor Less tax  $42.29 $332.71
10912 WiLsur JAcoBSoN SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 41,58 288.12
10913 Rosert THAYER ServicES A8 PAPROLMAN LESS TAX 14,79 335.21
10914 CHARLES MARTIN SERVICES MOWING WEEDS LESS TAX 7.61 202,39
10915 GusTtav Guass ENGINEERING SERVICES Prosects CS 217(7) & 767(5) 21.00
10916 N.D. PusLic WeLrare Boarp Ao To Yerenpent CHiLOREN, AGED & DisaBLED pERBONS, .
MEDICAL A1D TO AGED 753451
10917 GavBLES SuprLIES .85
10918 CoLey 0L Co. Dieser Fuer 1,028.72
10919 Sarcent County Werrare Boarp APPROPRIAT ION FOR JuLY 2,000,00
10920 Nevson ImpLement & CHev. Co. Repatrs } 10,56
10921 ARTHUR J. AZURE JR, ENGINEERING SERVICES ProuecT CS 767(5) LESS TAX 1.40 37.10

10922 TAveEr Bors, PLEG. & HeEaTING IRNsTALLING CULVERT 25.50

Commigsioner DEWEY MoveD THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE RE-APPOINTMENTS OF ORVILLE Jacosson anp LeRovy Erickson
To THE SARGENT CounTY RE-ORGAN?IZATION BoarD mapDe 8y Harrier Cotsurn, Seet. ofF ScHoous.
Com419810NER SMITH S8ECONDED THE MOT ION AND BAME CARRIED.

Corm1sstnMER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BoARD oF SArGENT County CoMMISBIONERE APPROVE THE SALE ofF THe NEZ Sec,
36 - 132 -58 10 THE State Game & Fram DeparTmENT =cr ResToRATION AND ManAGEMENT oF WiLOLIFE,

Commice toNER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION. ON RoOLL CAtL voTE ALt Commissioners voreo AYE, No onNeE votep NAY ano
THE MOTION WAS DULY DECLARED CAPRIED,

On MOT10M THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WeLFARE BoarRD 1N THE Sum oF $2,908.2L4 ror TH
MONTH 0F JuNE anD FOR wHiCH Warrant Nos, 10762 1o 10780 ann 10820 vo 10828 INCLUS!IVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

CommrscioNeEr HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADUOURN To 9 O'cLock AM, Jury 7tH, 1965,
COMMlSSICNEP BRUNB SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.,

ISt O aii ’ /f%;“/“cﬁ/

RALeH SEaverf - CoUNTY AUDITOR

Forman, NorTH Uakora

Juty 7tH, 1965
THE BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSI1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERE PRESENT.
Commissioner DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To JuLy 13TH, 1965 as Boaro oF “Younty CowmmiasioneRS8 AND
PROCEED TO ORGANIZE AS Boarp ofF Review ano Equarization.

ComMIS8 IONER SMITH SBECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoARD PROGEEDED To ORGANI1ZE AS BOARD OF ReEviEw AND EQUALIZATION, WITH ComiSS1ONER ENGE ACT ING AS
CHA tRMAN ACCORDIMG To CHAPTER 57-12-01 oF THE NortH Dakotra Century Cooe.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED To REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT ofF FARM Lanos, Ctry ano VILLAGE LOTS AND BUILDING STRUCTURES
AND ON MOTION ORDERED THAT NO CHANGES BE MADE,

CommisstonNER BRUNEB MOVED THAT THE BoARD of Review AND EQUALIZATION ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Jury 8TH, 1965.
Commrss roner DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,
(fadopa fovezge

PALMER ENGE ~ CHpARMAN

County Aupiror

o
Forman, NortH Dakora
JuLy 8tH, 1965

THE Boarp OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREZENT,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE AS3ESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY INCLUDED UNDER
ITems 1 1o 17 INCLUBIVE,

ON MOT10N THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL CHANGES ON LIVESBTOCK AND FAPM MAGHINERY ASBESSED
VALUATION TO CONFORM WITH FIGURES SUBMITTED BY THE SUPERVISOR OF ASSESSMENTS,

VERNER EWLUND Dunsar TownsHiP . Increase  $625.00
Jay W, Haring Jr, Herman TownsHip tnerease 210,00
RAY SHELTON Jackson TownsHip Inceease 413,00
CuiFForo Lawrence Kingsron TownsHip incrEASE 425,00
KeEnneTH & LeEonarRD Giason-MiLner TownsHie AncreEase 415,00
RoGER BREKKE SHUMAN TOWNSH 1P Increase 125,00
Giiman KLeEFsTAD Tavior TownsHip Increase 2,140,00
CarL MaLsTrOM TEwAUKON TOWNSHIP IncreEASE 460,00
Cart. ANDERBON VernNER TownsHip IncreEABE 765,00
Harry & Harr18 AnpErson Weser TownsHie Increase 238,00
HarLey Decker WiLLey TownsHIp INCREASE 70.00

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL CHANGES ON RETAIL STOCKS ASSESBED VALUATION TO CONFORM
WITH FIGURES SUBMITTED BY THE SUPERVISOR oF ASSESSMENTB-

Forman Texaco STaTion Forman Crty Incrzase  $783.00

Kierer Bros, Haroware Cavusa, ViwtLage INCREASE 700,00

On MOTI1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTV tNCLUDED UNDER {TEMS
1 70 17 INCLUSIVE IN TRHE ASBESEMENT ROLLE,
Item 1 - Housenkso Gooos

BoweN TowNsHIP Incrzase  Ahd Tewaukon TownsHie Increase  37%
OunBar ToawnsHIP INCREASE 369, Verner TownsHIe INCREASE 31%
Foruan TnmgHip Incoease 639 Vivian TownsHip IncrEASE 319
Hate TownsHie Inceease 559 WiLLey TownsHip Increase 329
Herman TownsHIp INCREASE 65% Mitmor Crty INCREABE 3

King=ToN TownsHie Incresse  36% CossweLL ViLtage IncrEASE . U7%
Mrinor TownsHe InCREASE 274, Havana ViLLAGE increase 279

SargeNT TowngHte Increase 129 RuTLAND VitLtaGE Increase 104




Item 15 - ELevaTors:

Farmers ELevaTor BrampTon TownsHip Increase 219
Farmens GraIn Co. Denver TowngHip Increase 1449
Fapmers Union ELEvaTOR Hatt ToansHre increase  52%
Geneseo Graiv & Seeo Co. Kingsvon TownsHIP IncrEASE  39%
FarmeErs Unton ELEvator HiNGBTON To#nNEHIP INCREASE 19%
Hoving Graim Co, WiLtey TownsHie IncreEAse  30%
StirUM GRatn Co. Vivian TownsHip Increase 4%
Farmers Gratny & Trabing 80, Mitnor City . Increase  32%
Farmzps ELEVATOR Forman Crty Decrease  21%
Leve Erevator Co. Forman CiTy Decrease  19%
ConperaTIvE GrRAIN Co, CoasweLt ViLLaGE Increase  22%
Farmers ELEVATCR Havana ViLLAGE . Decrzase 109
Farmers ELEVATOR Rutrano ViLiace . INCREASE 18%
PrapuceErs MarkeTt ing Co, CavuGA VILLAGE Increase  30%
Farmers EvLevaton Co. GWINNER VILLARE INCREASE 6%

ltvem 13 B - RevaiL Stocks- Assess Farmers Evevator $450,00,ViLiaGe oF Havana - !
INCREABE BUSINESS STRUCTURES LOGATED oN Lot 1 To 32 IncLusive, Brock 17, City oF MiLnor 324,

Comm1sSioNER DEVEY MOVED THAT THE BoarD of Review AnD EQuAL1zATION ADJouURN To 9 Ofcreck A.M, Juty 131H,1965,
Commiss tONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A : s ‘ (i/;ézéi/ AL.Aﬁ:1
T/T%%/?/ [/}’//{’44%&/6 PaLmER 7;:;5 - CH:}K;AN

RaLeH FEAvERT « CounTY AupDITOR

Forman, NontH Uacora
Jury 137H,1965

THE BoARD oF Review AND EQUALtZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

AT THE REOUEST oF THE Countv Cowisstoners, Verner ExLunp, Metvin Bureker, PHiLLtir Bartz ano HaroLD
JoHNSON REPRESENTING THE ScHooL Di1sTRICTS ofF SARGENT County MET wiTH THE BoARD To DISCUSE THE LOSS IN PERSONAL
PROPERTY VALUATIONS FOR THE YEAR 1965 AND THE COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROFERTY TAXES FROM ESCHOOL
DISTRICT EMPLOVEES.

ON MOT 10N THE DOARD MOVED THAY THE ASSERSMENT OF ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT
DISTRICTYS UNDER fTems 1 To ‘7 INCLUS IVE IN THE ASSESBMENT ROLLS, NOT MENTIONED IN THE TOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT
AS EQUALIZED BY THE LocaL Boaros oF Review ano EqQuattzation,

i
Commiss tonER DeEwey MOVED THAT THE BoarRD ADJourRN SINE DIE As Boarn oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATINN AND PROCEED
. "
ag Boarp oF Countv CommissioneRrs.
COMMISBIONEH HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

NS TSN / C é - *’é";ﬂ
J/fgé%/ /(,ﬂ/;w«% PALMER ENGE - CHafoman

RaLpH/APEAVERT = COUNTY AUDITOR

Forman, NoetH Dakorta
Jury 137tH, 1965

Tre Boarn of County ComMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ACJOURNGRNT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND TO EXAMINE THE VAR'!OUS
BUDGET RSQUESTS WHICH HAD BEEN FILED,

THE CounTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN SETTLEMENT wWITH THE County TreAasurer, JuLv 18T, 1965, W13 LEDGER
SHOWED THE FOLLOWING “CABH BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS County Funps,

GeneraL Funp $85,923.74 County Emrraency Funp $18,513.85
Roap Funo ~ 31,593.32 Bonps OuTsTanoiva None
FeperaL A1o Roap Fune 54 838,85 CERTIFICATES oF INDEBTEDNESS Nowne
Moror VeHicie & Gas Tax Funo  71,427.78 Vererans Servize Ofricer Funp 1,432,119
Poor & Sociat WerLrare Funp 8,105.87 TaxaBLe VALuaTIonN FOR 1964 £,889,180,90

ComvrasioneR HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To 9 C'clock A.M, JuLy 15TH, 1965,
Commics ioNER BPUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CSARRIED,

/ /32122;14A4421i/

~ CoumTty AuniTOR

4

Patmer EngE ~ Cpa1ruan

Forman, NortH Dakora
JuLy 15TH, 1965

RHE Boarp of Countv CoMMIBS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE pROVIS1ONS oF CHapTER 11-23 orf tHE NortH Daxkora Century Cooe, THE BoArD uepon
MOT ION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENRUING YEAR, ACCORDING TO THE BUDGET REQUESTS
FILED WITH THE CouNTY AUDITOR BY THE varR1ou8 CountTy OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ALIOWED BY THE BOARD AND PUBL ISHED
IN THE OFFi1c1aL  Newspaper oF SARGENT CounTy uNDER THE HEAaDING, NOTICE OF HEARING ON COUNTY BUDGET ESTIMATES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1966, As FoLLows:

County GeneEraL - Liasruities
1. GEnERAL GOVERNMENT

County BoAro $ 7,000.00 LigHT, Water, Fuet & SuppLies $ 4,200,00
CounTy AUDITOR 12,900,00 JANITORS 3,200,00
County TrReEASURER 10,235.00 EXAMINAT ION FEES 300,00
ASSES8ORS 800,00 PuBLIBHING & PRINTING NoTices 4,000,00
STatEs ATTORNEY “§5200,00 ErecTions 8,000,00
CoRrRONER 300,00 Booxa, Srarionary & OFFicE EuppLIES 300.00
Digrrrzy Coumt R 2,900,00 ﬁoSTAGE,' TELEGRAPH, ExpRESS 200.00
County Court & CrLerk of Soust 7,875.00 OFFtciAL Bonbps 200,00
County JusTice Coumry 2,250,00 VitaL Stavistics 30.00
CourTHOUSE ~ Mrce of Bioes 3,800.00 MisckLLANEOUS

7,000.00




FurniTure anp FixTures $ 1,000,00
Crvie Derense 2,500,00
SUPERVIBOR OF ABSBESSMENTS 700,90
SUB-TOTAL $87,890.00
2, PROTECTION TO PERSONS AND PROPERTY
SHERIFF $12,700,00
Reg1sTer oF Deeos 9,025,00
WorkmeENn'Ss COMPENSAT 10N INSURANCE 2,000.00
PRORERTY INSURANCE 2,000.00
InsaniTY BoarD 300,00
County JarL=-Mrce 100.00
JunvenaLe OrrFicer 3,500.00
StB-TOTAL $29,625.00

3, HEaLTH AND SANTITATION
Boaro ofF HeaLtw $__ 500,00
SUB-TOTAL $ 500,00 -

L, AgricuLTure anp Economic DeveLopment

County AGENT $ 7,222,00
County Fair Groynos 500,00
SotL ConservaTion DistricT 600,00 -
PrepaTory ANtvat ConTrol $ 800,00

SUB-TOTAL $ 9,122,00

Roap & Bringe - LtasiLiTIES
ApPROPRIAT 10N For CONSTRUCTION & Mrce., $120,000.00
OuTsTAND ING CLA1MS 16,080,20
tnTeERIM Funo NonE
Torar Estimaveo LiastLiTES $136,080.20

T 5. ReLier AnD CHARITIES

Soc1aL WELFARE $30,000.00

OuLb AGe ASSIBTANGE 4,000.00

Ato To “EPENDENT CH1ILOREN 6,400,00

Ao 1o DisaBLED PERSONS 2,500,00

MepicaL Atb To AGED 600,00

OTHER CHARITIES 200,00
SUB-TOTAL $43,700.00
6. EDUCATION

SUPER INTENDENT OF SCHoOOLS $_8,059.00
SUB-TOTAL $ 8,059.00
9. OTHER

Oas1s anp Feperat SociaL Security $_9,000.00
SUB-TOTAL $ 9,000.00

TotaL AsprorrIAT 1oN=-GEnERAL & Poor Funo  $187,896.00
OutsranpinGg CLAims 7,046,07
Inter M Funo __83,677.80
Torar LiABiLITIES $278,619.87

Resources -~ CasH Baiances $ 94,029,61
EstimaTED TAx CoLLEBTIONS For priIOR YRS,  22,000,00
ESTIMATED OTHER SOLLECTGONS

ToraL ESTIMATED ESOURCES

Tovat Esvld#so Tax Levv-Generat & Poor

12,000,00
$ 128,029.61

144, 58941

RESOURCES

CasH BavLance,Roap,MoTor VenicLe, Gas Tax $103,027.10
Estimaten TAx COLLECTIONS PRIOR YEARS 5,000,00
Estivatep Receters, Roap, MoTor Venicie &

Gas Tax 30,000.00
EsTiMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 1,000.00
ToraL Estimatep Resouwces - Roap & Brioge$139,027.10

ToraL EBTIMATED TAX LEVY = ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 4e.veeennrervransnsarssnecercasnsseansssseasssd 37,980.88

FeoeraL AiDp - FARM To Marker Roaos:
APPROPRIAT 10N $100,000, 00
UNPAID BILLS AND CONTRACTS 50,000,00
tnteriM Funo None
TovaL EsTimaTeED LiaBILITIES ~

Farm To MarkeT Roaps $150,000.00

ToraL Estimatep Tax Levy - Famm To Marketr Roaos ...

Resources

CasH Batance o
EsTimATED PRIOR TAax CoLLECTtONS
ToraL Estimateo ReEsources

$ 54,838.85

£8,000.00

$ 62,838.85

e treetireteeesesestactinserenaessens. $87,161.15

Veterans “ervice OFFICER ~ L1aBILITIES Resources
APPROPRIAT I ON $ 5,425,00 CasH BaLance $ 1,432.19
Intertm Funp 1,627.50 Estimatep Prior Tax CoLLECT ioNS 800,00
Totat EstimaTtep LiasiLiTiES $ 7,052,50 Totat ESTIMATED REBOURCES $ 2,232.19
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER ,eveetterosossoosoocsosecasnnasoncnonons $ 4,820.31
ToTaL ESTIMATED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1965 .aueivvsuvasansresrsnovonnasns RPN ceereaeesass $274,552,60
ADD ITIONAL LEVIES OVER AND ASOVE THE 18 MILL LIMITATIONS
WATER MANAGEMENT DIBTRICT soveerenrnnnnsenns T S esesscesentseraavsrenan 9,000,00
Garr180oN Diversion Conservancy DigTRICT tovevniinenas eeoisseaseesesccnee ssenesevecenranse seees «10 MiLe
SARGENT COUNTY FATR ceaunsevcasnsceoossonsessnsesnssssnosstoasnnsosessoasssossssscinnsssssnse +25 miLe
SARGENT COUNTY PARK BOARD .uversncesosvsvensnsososasossseesssoresessssasstarsssssosnsnsscsesas «50 ML

On MOT 10N THE BOARD APPROVED THE PRELIMINARY BWOGET FOR TME ENSBUING YEAR tN THE Sum of $413,321,00 AnD THE

FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LEVIES ALS0 BE APPROVED TO=WIT!?

Warer Management DigtricT....... feerecreencrsreaeesess $9,000.00
Garrison Diversion Conservancy DiSTRICT suvvevrinneees  o10 MiLe
SARGENT COUNTY FAIR sivvurereveennensasrrnnscncossenre 25 ML
SarGENT CouNTY PARK BOARD sevvveiirerennrieneionnrnens 450 Mine

AND THAT THE Boaro mMeet on JuLy 27TH, 1965 AT 10:00 O'crock A.M. , FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC
HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1965, AND.ALBO TO MAKE THE LEVIES8 FOR THE SAtD YEAR AND THAT THE
CotNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED ToO PUBLISH NOTICE (N THE OfFrFiciaL NeEwaSpAPER TO THEY EFFECT AND TO MAKE SEPVICE OF THE
NOTICE npon THE TownsHip, City anp ViLLAGE OFFICIALS AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

Commiss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Juwv 27tH, 1965,
ComM1 851 0NER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

_ﬁ_:mw%/ :

- CounTvy Aup1TOR

/‘)1224?}461, 4217 e

Patmer ENGE - eﬂ‘]"”‘"




Forman, NorTH DakoTA
Jury 27tM, 1965

THe Boaro ofF County CoMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

ComMm13810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE Pusuic gzposuronv AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ASSET8 A8 BECURITY FOR COUNTY
FuND8 IN THE SARGENT County Bank or Forman, Nonth Dakota, covering $50,000,00 U.S. Treasury Notes Serizs B-1966-3 5/8%
# 19295 @ 10 M EaCH DUE 2/15/66 anD $50,000,00 TwE CHase NationaL Bank, N.Y, receipt For TweLve Feperar Lanp Bawks -
4 1/4 4 Cons. FeoeraL Farm Loan Bowos, # 2215/9 @ 10 M eacH oue 7420/66 wiTH THE NorTHwESTERN Bank ofF Miwnearorts,
Minn., AS CUSTODIAN AND THE F128T NATIONaL Bank of MiLnor, NortH DAkoTa, covering U.8, Treagury Bonos oF 1967 -
3 5/8 % oue 11/15/67 i~ THE awount oF $25,000.00 anp U.S. TrReasurv Bonps of 1980 - 4 % oue 2/15/80 i1n THE AMOUNT oF
$25,000.00 anp U.S. Treasury Bowps of 1974 - 4 1/4 % oue 5/15/74 18 THE Amount oF $13,000,00 witH THe FeoeraL Rescrve
Bank oF MinnEAPOLIS, MINN,, A8 CUBTODIAN, BE APPROVED A8 TO BUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TO LAW.

ComM i8S 1ONER BRUNS BECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

Co'missi1oNErR DEWEY MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR SEALED B1DB FOR THE FURNISHING
oF PrimARY AnD GENERAL ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR 1966 1N THE OFFiciAL Newspaper, B108 To BE OPENED AND CONS1DERED
AT 11:00 AM, Sert. 7tH, 1965,
. ComMM1BS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PROPOBED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR, o

ComMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BUMB HERE INAFTER STATED OR 80 MUCH AS MAY BE NECESSARY ARE HEREBY
APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE COUNTY VREABURY HERE INAFTER INDICATED FOR THE FIBCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLv 187, 1965
AND ENDING YUNE 30TH, 1966,

From THE VETERANS Semrvice OFricer Funo $ 5,425.00
From THE GeneraL Funp 144,196.00
From Roao, Gas ano Motor Vewicie Fuwos 120,000, 00
From FeperaL A1p Roao Funo 100,000,00

Raom THE Poor Funo 43,700, 00
ToTaL APPROPRIATION $413,321,00

Commt S8 1ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss 1onER DEWEY MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATED INDEBTEONESS AND EXPENSES CONSIDERED AT THE
MEETING OF THE Boarp on JuLy 15TH, 1965, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITOR'S REPORT OF UNGOLLECTED TAXES AND THE
CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT wMe CounTvy BUDGET HAS BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE
FOREGOING MOT1ON, THAT BMERE BE LEVIED ON ALL Rear AND PErSonNAL ProeerTv 1N THE CounTY oF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING
AMOUNTS FOR THE YEaR 1965,

CounTy. GENERAL $111,097.85
County Roap 37,980,.88
County Poor 33,492.41
VeTerans Service OFF1ceR 4,820,31
Feoerat A1 Roao 50,000,00
SarceNT County WATER ManacemenT Districr 9,000,00
Garr18oN Diverston Conservancy Distaicr .10 MiLe
SargeNnT County FaIr .25 ML
Sarcent County Park Boaro : «50 Mitn

CommissioNER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAY THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. August 3ro, 1965.

Comm1es tONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOT ION AND BAME CARRIED,
MTNT;fD ) }/  <;2212;a¢4g /{;
/é‘%// /{ﬂiﬂw/—‘ PALMER ENGE = CHAm

RaLPH SEAVERT ~ COUNTY AuDiITOR

—C

Forman, NorTH Dakora
AucusT 3rp, 1965

Tue Boaro oF County ComMM1ISS IONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

A LETTER OF RESIGNATION A Deputy COUNTY AUDITOR WAS PRESENTED To THE Boaro By Orar Nunoaui.

CoMmIBSIONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE RESIGNAT1ON of OLaF NuwoauL, As Deputv County Aupitom
AND EXTEND A VOTE OF APPRECIATION TO OLAF FOR HIB MANY YEARS OF FAITHFUL SERVICE To SArGeNT County.

Comm18810NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAIDS

War, No.

11004 Noaman M. ANDERSON Services & MiLeaae as Patrouman Less vax  $49,38  $293.57
11005 DLy ver-ANDERSON Services & MiLeage as Patrolman LESS TAX 22,49 343.86
11006 ALvIN G. BackEer Services a8 PATROLMAN ) LESS TAX 18.28 306.72
11007 Derwnoo L. ELLESTAD Services & Miteace as Parzouman LESS TAX 12,69 431.21
11008 Joun ERLENBUSCH Services a8 RoAD Supervisor LESS TAX 42,29 332.71
11009 WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 41,58 283,42
11010 Roagry THAYER . Services & MiLeagE AB PATROLMAN LESS TAX 14,79 348.41
11011 CruarLES MarTIN Services Mowing Weeos LESS TAX 7.82 207.78
11012 AL's 8ranpARD SERVICE Repa RS 53.56
11013 Burtier MacHinery Co, REPA RS ' 483,70
11014 BrameTon Service SurpLIES 67.78
11015 Epison Motors REPA IRS 36.37
11016 Fargo Curverr Co, CuLverys 2,543.87
11017 Farmers Unton 01 Co, SuepPLIES 14,90
11018 VevAa GLASER GAarAGE RenT 15.00
11019 H.V. “JoHneTon CuLvert Co. CuiverTs ‘ 1,121.36
11020 Keerer Bros, SurpLIES 56,02
11021 Kriser Eouipment Co. INC, Repa trs 306.90
11022 Manrer ConstrucTion Co. Haut INg GRAvEL 2,533.01
11023 MioLano Digeer Service & Engine Co. = SueplLies 13.79
11024 N.W. Equipment Co. REPA 1RS 105.36
11025 Sranparo Oi1L Co. Gae 139.40
11026 UntTEo BuiLoing CENTERS InC, SuppLIES 37.27
11027 W.W, WaLLwork FarGco, InC. Repa 1r8 336.16

11028 Whoresare Tire & SuepLy Co. Tires 1,024,00




SO i

v

War, No,

11029 Witrs Service SuppPLIES $ 6.9
11030 AArseTH Haroware SupeLiES 63.41
11031 THE ALLen SmiTH Co. SurpLEMENT To CenTury Cooe 76.00
11032 BancrorFT-WH1TNEY Co. LecaL SuerLiES 58,00
11033 RoseRT A, Case MiLeace & ExpeENSES FOR JUNE 45,83
11034 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF . MiLEage & ExpeEnseEs ForR JuLy 132.84
11035 GLose-GazeTre PrinTing Coo SuppLIES 12.26
11036 C.A. Hamrast Co, SupPLIES . 17.35
11037 teacn Lumeer Co, : SupprLiEs 34,40
11038 JoHn McGrzgomr MiLeace & Expenses as County Justice 49,00
11039 JoHN McGreEGOR MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS VETERANS Service OFFiICER . 184,69
11040 Ben Meier, Sec'y Stare 1965 SESSION LAWS 145,00
11011 Harris Munp Dep. SHeriFF M;eeage : 16,80
11042 N.D. State ScHoot oF SciEncE County SHARE oF Economic Work Stuov ProGRAM 143.88
11043 RutLano Hrg & PLumsine Creaning Furnace & SuppLies 87.81
11044 Sargent County News Procecoing8 & SuppLIES 64,10
11045 Sumons PoaL isuing. Co. SuePLIES 6.50
11046 Sxaze ibare.& Fowwaoo Fuwno InsuRANCE onN County BuiLDings 1,093.72
11047 Weer PuetLiasring Co. LegaL SuepLiESs 115.50
11048 Geo. R. Bruns Services & MiLeage As “ommissioNER LEBS TAX $ 2.90 118,70
11049 Cuas, 0. Dewey Semvices & MiLe ceE a8 CommissioNER Less TAX 3.63 107.27
11050 PaLmeEr ENGE Services & MiLeage as CommissioNer LESS TAX 2.90 107.60
11051 Geo, Horiewn Services & MiLeage as Comuissioner LESB TAX 9.53 114,47
11052 MeLviIn SwiTH Services & MyiLeage as Commissioner LESS TAX 2,54 92.66
11053 ARTHUR KROHN Senvices & MyLeage LESS TAX 1.7 73.29
11054 Harry He WiLke NicHY WarteH LESS TAX .05 1.5
11055 PusLiIC WeLrare Boaro oF N.D, Ao To DepenoeEnT CHiLDrEN, Acep & DisasLED pERsONS,

. . MepicaL Ao To AGceo 2,021.39
11056 SarGENT CouNTY VELLER Proceenings & SuppLIES 254.40

ON MOT 10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT Countv WeLrare Boaro in THE Bum ofF $1,790.67 awp
For WHICH Warrant Nos, 10927 vo 10940 anp 10989 To 10995 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN $8SUED.

Comm1SSIONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BOARO ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A.M. Aucust 10TH, 1965,
ComvissioNErR DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, —

ArvERY: 7 ) | v - 70
<[/4{Zé?2’/%zf;iz{%f¢ffj PaLmer EnGE - CuAn;yxéf

RaLpH YEAveRT = COuNTY AupiTOR

Forman, NerTH DakoTa
Aucust 10TH, 1965

THe BoarRD oF COUNTY CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Goroon CHR18T1ANBON FROM THE STATE Tax DepaRTMENT MET wiTH THE BOARD To DISBCUSS THE ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY
1N Sarcent County AnD To REVEIRW THE New-SaiLee - Ravio stuov,

Howaro E, DAHL MET wiTH THE BoARD To D18CUSS THE ECoNOMIC OPPORTUNITY ACT.AND TO ADVISE THE BOARD IN THE
ORGAN1ZAT1ON OF THE CommuniTY ACTioN COMMITTEE TO COMPLY WITH THIS PROGRAM,

Commigs1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoArRD ADJOURN To 9 Ofcrock A.M, Septemser 7TH, 1965,
Commissi1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A"Eé”\;éﬂé//f(ﬂéq%%f U/Z/W éw 2L

PALMER ENGE - CHairydn

RatpH SEAVERT - COUNTY AuDITOR

Forman, NorTH Dakora
SepremBER 7TH, 1965

THe BoarD ofF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CommiissIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSONS BE APPOINTED TO THE SARGENT County CommuniTy ACTIoN
COMMITTEE, Tn PROMOTE THE ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM IN SARGENT COUNTY,

Ep. Barta, Gwinner, N, Dak,; MiLton GitBerTsoN, Havana, N,Daxk.; Cuvoe Larson, MiLnor, N. Dak.;
A. T Baxxesarp, Cavuca, N, Dax., ano Gust WaHr, Forman, N.Dak,

Co'miss 1 ONER DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISB10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE oF County Tax DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED IS8BUED TO
purCHABER: LoT 7, Brock 1, Camp's ApottioN, ViLiage oF CoasweLL To Roger Anp LuciLLE Ausertson, Coaswert, N. Dak,
Commt8810NER DEWEV SECONDED THE MNTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

Commiss10NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTEO TO CALL FOR BIDS8 FOR THE FURNISHING OF COAL
SUPPLIZ8 FOR THE ENBUING YEAR, SA D BIDB To BE OPENED AT 1:00 P.M. Novemeer 2no, 1965,
Commis810NER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOY!ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMm18510NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLIBH A NOTICE IN THE FOLLOWING NEWSPAPER
( Tue Oaxes Times, SarGeENT CounTv News, SARGENT CounTv TELLER AND THE LIDGERWOOD MONITOR) NOTIFYING ALL LANDOWNERS
AND TEMANTS THAT ALL RIGHT=OF=WAY ON LANDS JOINING County HicHWAYS In SARGENT COUNTY MUST BE MOWED BY THE LANDOWNERS
or TENANTS BY @81o8ER, 18T, 1965 ( EXCEPT THE FIRST BWATH ON EACH BIDE OF THE HIGHWAY, WHICH WILL BE MOWED BY THE
COUNTY ), OR IT WILL BE MOWED By THE COUNTY AND THE COST THEREOF ADDED TO THE TAX LIST IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHARTER
63-03-06 oF tHe NorTH Dakota CenTurv Cooe,

CoMMISE10NER/ SECONDED THE MOT 10N AND SAME CARRIED,

THE 80358M7$?EEEDED To OPEN 8108 FOR PRiMARY AND GENERAL ELECTION BUPPLIES FOR- THE YEAR 1966 AS ADVERTISED.
A 81D #RMAXYXHXBY GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINT (NG wAS THE onLY B1D RECEIVED.
CormISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE B1D oF GLOBE~GAZETTE Pnnnt-ue Co, oF Wanperton, N, Dak,
For Privary AnD Generat Erections suerLigs, .
ComvuissiONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOT ION AND BAME CARRIED,




THE FOLLOWIN B1ILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

War, No.

11126 NorvaAN M. ANDERSON

11127 OLIVER ANDERSON

11128 ALvin G, Backer

11129 Derwnob ELLESTAD

11130 JoHN ERLENBUSCH

11131 Witsur JdacossoN

11132 RosertT THAVER

1133 CrarLes MarTin

11134 Brampton O1L Co.

11135 Butter MacHinery Co,
11136 Coast To CoAsTt Store
11137 Epison MoTors

11138 Farmers Unton 01t Co. Forman
11139 Farvere Unton 010 Co. MiLnor
11140 Fraoos Haroware

11141 FORMAN IMPLEMENT

11142 Veva GLASER

11143 Jivg Stanparo Sgrvice
11144 KigFerR roOS,

11145 Kripoer Eocuipment Co, inc,
11146 MiLnor Lumeer Co, -«
11147 N.D. Starve Hiauway Oeer,
11148 NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRoON
Y149 NW EquiemenT InC,

11150 Seaverts Auto Service
11151, Stanoaro 04t Co.

11152 UN1Tep Buitping Centers
11153 Cowy Ort. Co.

11154 George R, Brune

11155 Cuas, 0. Dewevy

11156 ParLmer Enge

11157 GEORGE HoFLEN

11158 MELVIN SMITH

11159 MARCELLENE SAEWERT

11160 ~61-62 W.P SHEPPARD

11163 Jut1a M. THomesON

11164 Harry H. WiLke

11165 AARSETH HAROWARE

11166 VINCENT BaLbD

11167 EvLpers Rapio Comm, InC.
11168 MiLTon Fav,BHERIFF

11169 MiiTon Fay, SuerirFF

11170 Forman Drus

11171 Curtis FrE1TAG

11172 GameLeEs .
1173 Guose-Gazette Printing Yo,
11174 Havana PuaLic SeuaoL Dist,
11175 Yvonne M, JoHnNSGARD

11176 JoHn McGRrEGOR

11177 Jonn McGReGOR

11178 Harri1s Mynp, Oep SHzriFF
11179 THe Parawax Co.

11180 Hiteert PreiFer YR,

11181 Saewert Etectric

11182 Sarcent County News

11183 Sarcent County TeELLER
11184 RatpH Seavert

11185 SHEPARDS CITATIONS

11186 N.D. PusLic YeLrare Boaro
11187 SarGeNT County WELFARE Boaro
11188 N.D. Stare ScHooL oF Science

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT Countvy WeLrare Boarp IN THE sum oF $2,400.86 ror
THE MONTR OF AuGUST AND FOR wHICH Warrant Nos, 11059 1o 11070 AnD #1107 vo 11115 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN

SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

Services AS SupERVYSEN

SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SERVICES MOWING WEEDS

SupPLiES

Remairs

SuppLIES

Repairs

SupeLiIES

SurpLIES

SupeLIES

Repa1rS

Garage Rent

SurPLIES

Repa tRS

Repa1re

SupPLIES

Ott Mix

CuLverTs

SurpLiES

Rera 1rS

Gas

SuppLiES

Dreser Fued

Services & MiLeace as Commissioner
Services & MiLeage as CommisBIONER
Services & MiLeage as Commissioner
Services & MiLEAGE A8 “YOMMI8S 1ONER
Services & MiLeace a8 Commissaoner

SCD Crerk Hirg

Services & MiLeace as paroLE OFrFicer For
June , Juiy ano AucusT

Services & MiLeaGe A8 SepeeCH THERAPIST
Nigut WarcH

SuppLIES

OfFice SurpLics

Rapto Repair

Meat_ror Prisoners

MiLEage & Expenses

SuprLIES

MiLeage & Expenses, Civit Derense Director
SuePLIES

SuepPLIES

Coat

MiLeage & Expenses as Juvenswe Comm18810NER
MiLeage & Expenses as Veterane “ervice OFFicer
POSTAGE

MiLeEaGE

SuprLIES

MiLeace, Expenses & CounTv SHARE of Satarvy

EtecTRIC PERVICE
SurpLIES

SuppLIES
MiLeage & Expenses
SurpLIES

A1o vo Yepenoent CHILDREN, AgEo & DisasLeo Par
MEDICAL AID TO AGED

ApPROPRIATION FOR SEPTEMBER

County SHare ofF Work Stuby ProcrAM

Less
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

LEss

LEBS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

LEss

LESS
LESS
LESS

SONS

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
RAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX

Comm1e8 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock A.M. OcToBER 5TH, 1965.
CoMmI8SI1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A772875£2;2%QQ,L%%§;1£H%Z1/

RaLpH SEAVERT - COUNTY AubiToR

( >zé)ffZCZ4z«; é;:

$49,38
22,49
18,28
12,69
42,29
41,58
14.79
11.37

1.45
3.26
1.45
2,18
2.18
1,76

L.23
8.30
11

CHAIRMAN = PALMER

Forman, NorTH Daxkora

Octoser 5TH, 1965

THE Boarn oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Comm18S10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT BNND OF GLOBE-GAZETTE PrinTiIng Co. IN THE suv oF $1000.00
wiTH WEsTERN SURETY Co., GIVEN IN CONNECTION WiTH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACTTO FURNISH ELEGTION SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR
1966, 8aME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO SUFFICIENCY, BE APPROVED,

Commiss 1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MNT{ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Z¢

g

$275.62
327.51
306.72
337.31
332,71
292,42
335.21
302,23
605,68
417.08
10,45
6.90
292.85
18.79
85,08
148.93
15.00
118,77
132,70
56.15
60.80
252.19
1,264,20
26.52
14,68
164,35 |
4,50
1,023.45
55.35
108, 54
53.65
73.12
83.62
46,84

231,47
292,95
2.89
28,03
19,60
32.39
4,00
181.98
9.30
9.00
20,83
5.88
155.43
132,48
161,94
10,00
60.10
24,24
392,41
117,00
51.95
81,42
73.25
20.00

731.73
1,500.00
163.52




WARL No,
11282
11283
11284
11285
11286
11287
11288
11289
11290
11291
11292
11293
11294
11295
11296
11297
11298
11299
11300
11301
11302
11303
11304
11305
11306
11307
11308
11309
11310
1IN
11312
11313
11314
11315
11316
11317
11318
1319
11320
11321
11322
11323
11324
11325
11326
11327
11328
11329
11330
11331

11332
11333
11334
11335
11336
11337
11340
11341
11342

IN THE Sum

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTINN ORDERED PAID:

NorMAN M, ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less rax  $49.38 $275.62

O 1VER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less TAX 22,49 327.51
ALvIN G. Backer SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss TAx 18.28 306.72
Derwoop L. ELLESTAD SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Ltess Tax 12,69 429,06
JoHN ERLENBUBCH ServiICES A8 SupERVISOR Less Tax 42.29 332.7
WiLBUR JacoBSoNn SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 12.34 146,06
RoBERT THAYER SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLWAN Ltess Tax 14,79 3683.66
Buruer MacHinery Co. Reea 178 701.07
Cumming Di1ESEL SAtes INC. RepAIRs : 61.88
FarMERS UnioN O Co. SUPPLIES 49.85
Mr8. VEva GLASER GARAGE ReENT 15.00
Jim's STANDARD SERVICE SupPLIZS 34,45
Ransom CounTy HigHwAY SiGns 151.20
Stranoaro Ot Co. Gas 126.26
Teoin imprLemeEnT Co. Rear IRS 5.08
AARSETH HARDWARE SuppPLIES 5450
Void
Harr1ET CoLBURN MILEAGE & ExpenseEs For Jury, August & SeEpTEMBER 82.10
MiLToN FAy, SHERIFF MiLEAGE & EXPENSES 201,52
Forman Drus SupPLIES 5.00
Forman INB. & Rear EsTaTeCo INSURANCE 133.23
GAFFANENS SuppLIES : 10.35
GLose~GAZETTE PrinTIng Co. ELeCcTinn SuppLiES 773.07
Gunse-Gazerte PRIvTInG Co. OFFicE SuppLies Lg .16
ARTHUR GRANLUND WiTnEss FEE & MiLeage 8.50
C. A,Hautmrast Co. SuppLIES 7.27
YVONNE M, JOHNSGARD MiLeage & ExpeEnsES AS JUVENILE CoMM18810NER 48,50
RonarLo J. LaPrierre OrrFice SuppPLIES 25.00
LIDGERWOOD MONITOR legar Ap 6.00
JOHN MCGREGOR ExpEMSES AS CounTy JUSTICE 34,00
JounN McGregor MiLEAGE & ExpEnsES As VeEverans Service OFF1CER 132.70
Harr1s Munp, Dep. SHERIFF  MILEAGE 4,70
0akes RooFiNG & MasanRy Roor Reeatr 150.00
HiLBERT PFEIFER JR, MiLeage, ExpENSES & COUNTY SHARE oF SALARY 353.65:
IRENE RoOBB ING MiLEsGE & ExpENSES 65.75
SarGeENT County News OfFF 1ce SupprLiES ETC, ! 68,68
SArRGENT CounTy TELLER OFFtciaL BaLiLoTt, ProceepDINgS Erc, : 864.90
SARGENT Countvy TREASURER CAsH ADVANCED For POSTAGE 130.82
RaLPH SEAVERT MILEAGE 27.00
Ravmond THoL Witness Fee & MiLEAGE 8.00
UNniTED ButDing CEMTERS INC.SurPLIES . . 104.83
WesT PusLisHing Co. LecaL SuppLiES 26.00
Gen. R. Bruns SERVICES & MiLeaGe AS CoMmIBBIONER LeEss TAX 2.90 113.90
CHas. 0., Dewev SERVICES & MiLEAGE AS CoMM18S10ONER Less TAx 2.18 73.82
PALMER ENGE SErRvICES & MiLEAGE A8 CoMM1B810NER Less vax 2.90 110.50
Geo, HoFLENn Services & MiLEAGE AS ComMmISSI0NER Less Tax 2.54 90.96
MELVIN SMITH SERVICES & MiLEAGE A8 CommiSStoNER Less TAX 2.18 83.62
MARCELLENE R, SAEWERT SCD CLerk HIRE Less vax .98 26.02
HarrY H, WiLKE N13HT WARCH LEss vax .05 : 1.45
N, D. PusrLic WELFARE A1p 1o DEPENDENT CH1ILDREN, AGED & DisABLED Persons

BoArD & Mepicat A1D To AGeD 1,047 .05
SARGENT Co. WELFARE BoArRD AppROPRIATION FOR OCTOBER 1,500,00
Crang~JoHnsoN Co. tue, SuPPLIES 7.60
James Trvaa Survey ING ProgecT CS 217(7) - LESS TAX A5 12.05
CHARLES HARING SurveEYING ProdecT CS 217(7) Less Tax R 10.84
CHARLES MARTIN Mow NG WEEDS LESS TAX 2.89 76.91
N, D. State's Art'y Ass!'n Dues 30.00
LAVoNNE JAcoBsoN ServIcES & MiLEAGE-CANVASSING BoarD 8.45
EarL W, ANDERSON Services & MiLEaGce~CANvASS I1NG BoaRD 19.50
PaLmER ENGE Services & MiLeage-Canvassing Boaro o 11,00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS TO THE SpeciaL ELECTINN OFFICIALS IN THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS
oF $1,1484,00 .

ON MOTI0N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT Countv WeELFARE Boarp 1N THE sum oF $2,951.59

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos. 11192 1o 11215 ano 11262 1011268 i1NCLUS IVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

Comm 185 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT ‘THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'crocx A.M., Octoser 1StH, 1965.
Comm 88 1ONER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
o

-

ATTEST: (LT lzs s« g el

DA e PALMER ENGE - CHA1RMA
L el ,(,/A/f/z ;’/
Rapik SeaverRT-CounTy AuDiTOR




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

